n FEATURES
l Ultra high sensitivity (75 to 150 mW)
l High reliability-bifurcated contacts
l Conforms to FCC rules and regulations Part 68
 —Dielectric strength 1,500 VAC between coil and contacts
 —Surge strength 1,500 V
l UL, CSA recognized
l Wide operating range

Note:  Actual marking omits the hyphen (-) of (*)
	 For	movable	and	stationary	contact	with	gold	overlay	type,	add	suffix	““-OH””.
n ORDERING INFORMATION
 RA L – D 12  W – K
[Example]	 (a)	 (b)	 (*)	 (c)	 (d)	 	(e)	 	 (f )
RA SERIES
MINIATURE RELAY
2 POLES—1 to 2 A (FOR SIGNAL SWITCHING)
1
RoHS compliant
DISCONTINUED (2009)
2
RA SERIES
  Nominal Coil resistance Set Reset Nominal
 MODEL voltage (±10%) voltage*1 voltage*1 power
  RAL-1.5	W-K	 		1.5	VDC	 							30Ω	 			+1.0	VDC	 		–1.0	VDC	 		75	mW
	 RAL-			3	W-K	 		3	VDC	 					120Ω	 			+2.1	VDC	 		–2.1	VDC	 		75	mW
  RAL-4.5	W-K	 		4.5	VDC	 					270Ω	 			+3.1	VDC	 		–3.1	VDC	 		75	mW
  RAL-			5	W-K	 		5	VDC	 					335Ω	 			+3.4	VDC	 		–3.4	VDC	 		75	mW
  RAL-			6	W-K	 		6	VDC	 					480Ω	 			+4.1	VDC	 		–4.1	VDC	 		75	mW
  RAL-			9	W-K	 		9	VDC	 		1,080Ω	 			+6.3	VDC	 		–6.3	VDC	 		75	mW
  RAL-	12	W-K	 12	VDC	 		1,920Ω	 			+8.3	VDC	 		–8.3	VDC	 		75	mW
  RAL-	18	W-K	 18	VDC	 		4,320Ω	 +12.5	VDC	 –12.5	VDC	 		75	mW
  RAL-	24	W-K	 24	VDC	 		5,760Ω	 +16.6	VDC	 –16.6	VDC	 100	mW